TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		04/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Townsquare Media of Trenton, LLC		
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Avenue		
City:	Greenwich		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06830		
Entity Type:	: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3041657	sojo
Registration Number:	3041656	SOJO 104.9
Registration Number:	3034061	FROM THE BRIDGES TO THE BEACH
Registration Number:	3006176	# 1015
Registration Number:	3054283	SOUTH JERSEY'S OWN RADIO STATION
Registration Number:	3053947	THE JERSEY GUYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0816

OP \$165.00 3041657

900219715

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant		
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/		
Date:	04/05/2012		
Total Attachments: 6 source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Millenium)#page1.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Millenium)#page2.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Millenium)#page3.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Millenium)#page4.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Millenium)#page5.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Millenium)#page6.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0817

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Flortric Capital Corporation as Colleteral Apont	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent	Name: Townsquare Media of Trenton, LLC Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:		
⊠ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	Street Address: 240 Greenwich Avenue City: Greenwich		
Other	State:CT		
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>US - DE</u>	Country: USA Zip: 06830		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)04/04/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other <u>Delaware LLC</u> Citizenship <u>US - DE</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Trademark Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: 212-701-3345	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 212-378-2610			
Email Address: jmurphy@cahilf.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	April 4, 2012		
Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of April 4, 2012, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Millennium New Jersey Holdco, LLC; Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC; Millennium Central New Jersey License Holdco, LLC; Millennium Atlantic City Asset Holdco, LLC; Millennium Atlantic City License Holdco, LLC; Millennium Shore Asset Holdco, LLC; Millennium Shore License Holdco, LLC; Millennium Atlantic City II Asset Holdco, LLC; Millennium Atlantic City II License Holdco, LLC; Millennium Atlantic City II Holdco, LLC; Millennium Egg Harbor Holdco, LLC; Millennium Egg Harbor Asset Holdco, LLC; and Millennium Egg Harbor License Holdco, LLC (the "Grantors").

Reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of May 6, 2011, by and among each of the Grantors and the Agent.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantors' right, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including those listed on Schedule I hereto.

The Security Agreement was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2011 at Reel 4588, Frame 0194.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities (other than contingent obligations not yet due and obligations which specifically survive pursuant to the terms thereof) secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantors all right, title and interest that the Agent has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

This release is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind, nature or description by the Agent.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

{01404605; 4; 2692-89 }

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release by its duly authorized officer named below, and as of the date written below.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By:__/ Name: Title:

Dated: Mark 29___, 2012

Marshall T. Mangum, III
Duly Authorized
Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE - MILLENNIUM]

{01404605; 2692-89 }

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC f/k/a Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC	SOJO	3041657	1/10/06
Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC f/k/a Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC	SOJO 104.9	3041656	1/10/06
Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC f/k/a Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC	FROM THE BRIDGES TO THE BEACH	3034061	12/27/05
Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC f/k/a Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC	#1015	3006176	10/11/05
Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC f/k/a Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC	SOUTH JERSEY'S OWN RADIO STATION	3054283	1/31/06
Townsquare Media Trenton, LLC f/k/a Millennium Central New Jersey Asset Holdco, LLC	THE JERSEY GUYS	3053947	1/31/06

{01404605; 4; 2692-89 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0821

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

105. 7 FM THE HAWK with Logo	THE HAWK Logo	WOBM-AM Logo	92.7 WOBM OCEAN COUNTRY'S HOMETOWN STATION Logo	94.3 THE POINT Logo 14.3 The Point Total the Smokes of August Crossing.
JOE HENRY SHOW	BOSS OF THE SAUCE	DEN NIS & JUDI	JER SEY LATE NIGHT	JERSEY 'S FAVORITE HITS
LIT E ROCK 96.9 WFPG LITE ROCKLESS TALK Logo LiteRock 96.9 Lite Rock.Less Talk	NEW JERSEY 101.5 FM RADIO	NEW JERSEY 101.5 FM RADIO Logo JERSEY 101.5 FM RADIO	NE W JERSEY 101.5 IN SOUTH JERSEY ON 97.3FM Logo	NEW JERSEY 101.5 INSTANT WEATHER
NE W JERSEY 101.5 RADIO NEWS	NEW JERSEY FAST TRAFFIC	NEW JERSEY FIRST NEWS	NO T NEW YORK, NOT PHILADELPHIA, PROUD TO BE NEW JERSEY	ON WEEKENDS THE MUSIC COMES OUT TO PLAY
SH ORE COUNTRY 1310 WADB Logo	SOJO 104.9 Logo SOJO 104.9 SOUTH JERSEY'S OWN MARKY STATION	UND ER THE BOARDWALK		S*ALT SHORE ALTERNATIVE.COM and Design S*ALT ShoreAlternative.com

{01404605; 4; 2692-89 }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0822

TRADEMARK LICENSES

GRANTOR/LICENSEE	LICENSER	TRADEMARKS LICENSED	DATE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT	EXPIRATION DATE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT
Townsquare New Jersey Holdco, LLC f/k/a Millennium New Jersey Holdco, LLC	ABC Radio Network, Inc.	ESPN 1450	1/23/03	Renews annually until terminated.
Townsquare Media Monmouth-Ocean, LLC f/k/a Millennium Shore Asset Holdco, LLC	American Radio Systems Corporation	THE POINT	6/30/97	
Townsquare Media Atlantic City, LLC f/k/a Millennium Atlantic City Asset Holdco, LLC	Citadel Broadcasting Company	CAT Country 107.3	6/3/01	Until terminated
		CAT Country 107.3 (with cat design)	6/3/01	Until terminated.

{01404605; 4; 2692-89 }

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0823